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Stephen F. Mecham (4089) 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133 
Telephone: 801 530-7300 
Fax: 801 364-9127 
Email: sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
 
In the Matter of the Investigation of  
the Costs and Benefits of PacifiCorp's  
Net Metering Program 
 

 
Docket No. 14-035-114 

 
Petition to Intervene of Vivint Solar, Inc. 
 

 
 Vivint Solar, Inc. (“Vivint Solar”) hereby petitions the Public Service Commission of Utah 

(“Commission”) for leave to intervene in the above-entitled matter pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 

63G-4-207 and Utah Admin. R746-100-7. 

The grounds for this petition are as follows: 

1. In Docket No. 13-035-184, the Commission declined to implement a PacifiCorp 

proposal to impose a net metering facilities charge on net metering customers and instead 

concluded that further study and analysis regarding the costs and benefits associated with 

the net metering program were required. The Commission opened this docket to do that 

study and perform that analysis 

2. Vivint Solar is the second largest residential solar power provider in North 

America, with headquarters in Lehi, Utah, and provides distributed solar energy services 

to residential customers throughout the State of Utah. Many of these consumers lease solar 

energy systems from Vivint Solar pursuant to long-term contracts and each consumer sells 

excess solar energy to PacifiCorp through net energy metering.  Vivint Solar promotes the 

production and use of clean, renewable energy that results in exceptional environmental 
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and health benefits.  

3. Vivint Solar provides services pursuant to PacifiCorp’s net metering program and 

therefore has a significant interest in the above-captioned matter. Vivint Solar’s legal rights 

and interests may be substantially affected by the outcome of this docket. 

 4. Vivint Solar’s intervention and participation in this matter will not materially 

impair the prompt and orderly conduct of these proceedings. 

Vivint Solar requests that copies of all notices and filings in this docket be served on:  

Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84133 
Telephone: 801 530-7300 
Facsimile: 801 364-9127 
Email: sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 

NOW THEREFORE, Vivint Solar respectfully requests leave to intervene in this 

proceeding and asks that the Commission enter an Order granting Vivint Solar’s petition to 

intervene enabling Vivint Solar to participate to the full extent allowed by law. 

Dated this 22nd day of July, 2015. 

Callister Nebeker & McCullough 

 

/s/__________________________ 
Stephen F. Mecham 

     Attorneys for Vivint Solar 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petition to Intervene of Vivint Solar 
was served by email this 22nd day of July 2015 on the following: 
 

Rocky Mountain Power: 
Bob Lively  bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Daniel E. Solander  daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
D. Matthew Moscon  dmmoscon@stoel.com 

   
Division of Public Utilities: 

Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
Artie Powell  wpowell@utah.gov 
Dennis Miller  dmiller@utah.gov 

  
Office of Consumer Services: 

Rex Olsen  rolsen@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag  bvastag@#utah.gov 

 
Utah Clean Energy: 

Sophie Hayes  sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
Sarah Wright  sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
Kate Bowman   kate@utahcleanenergy.org 

 
Alliance for Solar Choice: 

Bruce M. Plenk  solarlawyeraz@gmail.com 
Thadeus Culley  tculley@kfwlaw.com 
 

Utah Association of Energy Users: 
 Gary Dodge  gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Kevin Higgins  khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

Salt Lake City Corporation 
Tyler Poulson  tyler.poulson@slcgov.com 

 
Sierra Club 

Casey Roberts  casey.roberts@sierraclub.org 
Travis Ritchie   travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
Derek Nelson   derek.nelson@sierraclub.org 

 

mailto:bob.lively@pacificorp.com
mailto:tculley@kfwlaw.com


4 
 

Utah Solar Energy Association 
Elias Bishop   ebishop@utsolar.org 
Chad Hofheins  chad@synergypowerpv.com 

 
Interstate Renewable Energy Council, Inc. 

Sara Baldwin Auck  sarab@irecusa.org 
 
UCARE 

Michael D. Rossetti  mike_rossetti@ucare.us.org 
 Stanley T. Holmes  stholmes3@xmission.com 
 
 
 
       /s/________________________________ 
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